

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14697/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2006 in MA No.236/2002 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOSOMAT BHUDHIYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

000/- by way of

within two

months that

Court.

direction by the

shall remain stayed

J)

COURT MASTER

The petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs.10,

litigation costs of the respondents, in the Registry of this Court w

weeks. The Registry while issuing notice shall intimate the responde

they are entitled to withdraw the said sum on appearance before this

Subject to the compliance of the aforesaid d

petitioner, the operation of the impugned judgment sha

until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

COURT MASTER