

IT E M NO.9 8

COURT NO.4

SEC T I O N XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SL P (C) No. 14 6 9 7 / 0 6

NE W INDI A ASSU R A N C E CO. LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

MOSOMA T BHUDH I Y A DE V I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 14. 0 6 . 2 0 0 7)

Date: 19/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance four weeks' time is granted to comply with office report on default.

(Ganga Thak u r)
P S to Registr ar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master