

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14697/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2006 in MA No. 236/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOSOMAT BHUDHIYA DEVI & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting for additional fresh notice. Additional notice is allowed as prayed for, which is to be sent through concerned Trial Court with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to affix the notices at the reported address, if it could not be served in due course.

D.O.letter be addressed to the concerned High Court sending copy of letter dated 2nd February, 2008 for compliance of the earlier order, so far as Respondent No.9 is concerned. Petitioner has also to take appropriate steps.

Office has to rectify the database, so as to disclose the name of the Advocates-on-Record. Compliance be reported to the undersigned within a week in writing.

List the matter on 7th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar