

jITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1086 OF 2009

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOSOMAT BHUDHIYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. for refund of amount and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Ganga Dethan, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is allowed in terms of the
prayer of the applicant.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master